EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Govermnor
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BEC 1 2 2013

2243 |07
Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Office of the Spearr
Speaker wggon Pat, Bd. i
I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guihan 'Fblml LS ] -
155 Hesler Street Bocarved b T

Hagatfia, Guam 96910
RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the
local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following

appointiment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Dr. Marilyn C. Salas

POSITION: Chamorro Culture Representative, Guam Historic
Preservation Review Board

TERM LENGTH:  Four (4) years

TERM SERVED: March 21, 2013 to March 20, 2017

'The appointment is subject to the consent of [ Lileslaturan Guihan. Please schedule a
hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

FUTO &ﬁﬂM&\r . TENORIO

{ Ms.zga'lﬂm'{e'n Gudhan, Akfo
Acting Governor of Guam

Ricardo } Bordallo Governor's Complex « Adetup, Guam 36910
Tel (6713 472-8931 » Fax: (671) 477-4826 » www govemnor.guam.gov » calendar. geam. zov

u[:ddic Baza Calvo

Ray TENORIO
Licutenant Governor
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EDBIE BAZA CALVO
Govemnor
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BEC 1 2 2013

Dr. Marilyn C. Salas
P.O. Box 2626
Hagatna, Guam 96932

Dear Dr. Salas:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-Tenorio
administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both near and long-
term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who
will have the courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. [
hereby appoint vou to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio administration, tor the
remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as follows:

Chamorro Culture Representative, Guam Histaric Preservation Review Board
Term length: Four (4) years
Term served: March 21, 2013 to March 20, 20017

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of | Liheslaturan Guidhon,

Please contact the Oftice of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing,.

Senseramente,

CAYMOND S. TENORIO
I Mnga'Lahen Guihan, Akto
Acting Governor of Guam

Ricardo I. BordaHo Gavernor's Complex « Adelup, Guoam 96910
Tel: (671)472-8931 « Fax: (671 4774820 « www governor.guar.gov = calendar. g gov

ﬁi Eddie Baza Calvo

RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of I Lileslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1;

Last Name SALAS First ~ MARILYN Ml C. Date 10/23/13
Address - - - Apartment/Unit #

v R S e P

Phone E-mail Address ~ 1lanchera@gmail.com

Position to which Appointment GUAM HISTORIC REVIEW BOARD -~ CULTURE REPRESENTATIVE (Primary)
is Made

Are you a citizen of the United ; - 1f no, are you authorized to work in
States? YES B NO . the U.S.7 YES _ NO

EDUCATION
High School  ACADEMY OF OUR LADY OF GUAM  City/State ]
Did you
F T YES W NO
rom 1972 ° 1974 graduate? sm o Degree |\ .S. DEGREE
College UNIVERSITY OF GUAM: COE City/State I
From 1974 To Did you YES B NO _ Degree
9 977 graduate? g B.Ed. in Elem.Ed

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete P




Graduate .
Schoot COLLEGE:QF ED., UQG
Did you

From 1978 1o 198] graduate?
Other
Degree UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
From To Did you o

1987 _ 1991 graduate’

{1) Present
Employer

Address

(2) Previous

Empioyer UNIVERSITY OF GUAM, MARC

Address

{3) Previou
Employer

Address

(4) Previous
Employer
Address

{5) Previous

Employer

Address

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE =

Agency DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Address

Job Title

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.5cm

From:

Aldl other versions obsolets

City/State I N

YES B NO' Degree y.gd. in Reading
City/State

YES B NO . Degree

- Ph.D. in Reading Ed.

Position

Dates
Heild

Position Associate PRofessor, MARC

Dates

Held 2005-2013

Position

Dates
Hetd

Position

. .D ates
Held

Position

Dates
Held

Phone

To




_PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agency

Address

Job Title From: To

PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM) -

Agency Phane

Address

Job Tite From: To

Agency Phone

Address

Job Tile From: To

TRAINING S SR :
%ns:ututefSem;nars!On»the Job Tra ing: Date

.ANVA&HJS

List all educatronal professtonat civic awards, and recegnition for public service:

CERTIFLCATES FROM SCHOOLS: FOR PRESENTATIONS

RECOGNITION FROM MICRONESLAN REGION SCHOOL SYSTEMS: WORK ACCOMPLISHED 1IN EDUCATION,
 ACCREDITATION, WORKSHOPS .

PARKS AND RECKREATION CERTIFICATES FOR SUMMER CAMPS AND Twmb LESSONS

Lot
pe

Rev. 04-2013 v Z.scm All other verswons obsolete




Branch

PRQFESSiONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvementon a localmat:onalfmtematonai evel izst Drganxzatlon activities part mpated in, ofﬁcea hesd

I‘JTERNATIONAL READING ASSOCIA’I‘ION - PRES%DE.NT AND OTHER OFFICES WITHIN

BACIFIC ISLANDS BILINGUAL/BLCULTURAL ASSOCIATION - PRESIDENT AND OTHER OFFICES
NALEU\IAL ASSOC[ATIDNS I\E EDUCATID’\I AND RESEARCH

COMMUNITY/ CIVIC INVOLVEMENT .~ =

Llst orgamzatsons actmt%es parltcrpated in. offces heid

HUMATAK FOUNDATION - SECRETARY/ TREASURER
GHRB/GPT BOARD VICE CHATR/MEMBER -
DEPARTMENT OF CHAMORRD AFFAIRS CHAIR

'PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

Lst any pubhshed articEes papers de :vered atprnfes::ona% meetngs et(,

PAPERS AND PRESENTATIONS: = MICRONESIAN MIGRANTS IN GUAM, DIVERSITY, AND LITERACY

N/A Fm"m To
Rank at Discharge

Type of Discharge

Rev. 84-2013 v2.sam

All other versions nheoiete




OTHER INFORMATION

{1} Have you ever heen found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

If 50, please specify in detail

YES NO m

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

{2} Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or

without the United States? YES NO M

lf'so, pieaSe spemfy in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

(3) HMave you ever heen found not guiity or not punishable in any criminat proceedings by

reason of insanity? YES NO &

{(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES NO K

if ‘so', please spécify in why the appoini%ng'auihori%‘y believes you that you are not suﬁeri'ng from any mental ifiness or
affliction:

Rev. 4-2013_v.2.5em All other versions obsolate Si¥aagn
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Govemor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Govemor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: MARILYN C. SAL&?

L1 I have no financial interest in any business

® [ do have interesi(s) in the following business{es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

SALAS GARDENS

}M C ,d r,’{xé(_w ) /¢ / / -z / Z;f';
Datd 7

Signature

Rav. 04-2013_v.2.som Alt other versions obsalete GlFa
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I, the underssgned do hereby depnse and say that ( } have read and revuewed the ;nfnrmatscm contamed in

the attached Appointment/Nomination tetler from the Governor of Guam; {2} that the matters contained in the

Appointment/Nomination letter, together with a#f attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3} that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregeing is true
and correcl.

) %
Signature J ¢ ﬁj?;i(f{_“ Pate ”//3’/_/—;/’

Rav. 04-2013 v.2.5cm Alf olher versions absolete FlFaoe




SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center = 120 West O'Brien Drive * Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370
Fax (671} 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts

Name: MARILYN C. SALAS

SS#: 14 GUAM DL# [ o> o i [

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A, { ] No Case Found A, [ ] No Case Found
B. . Criminal Case No. _ B. 1. Civil Case No,
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4, Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No, 5, Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record: Page  of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judiciat
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal hofidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable,

Dated: 11/12/2013 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts

BY: TAMMY L.
Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: AMC

The absence of an
original Court Seal
invalidates this
document




Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23008
Guam Main Factlity, Guam 96921

November 12, 2013

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Marilyn C. SALAS
DATE OF BIRTH: | [ FINGERPRINT #: | [N

I fThe individual has no record of conviction (s) in GPD files that are subject to
|Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

*******:’:********NOTIIING FOLLOWS***#*************

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A4 LOCAL URIMINAL QFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENUY.

{26 By Direction: Tduenas
AK

The absence afl an original GUAM POLICE FRED E. BORDALLOQ JR,

gzl wealidares this pslics dSearanes Chief of Police

HEVIEED M43






